
 

   
 

2025 SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES 

 

 
SCHOOL FEES 
Annual school fees must be finalised no later than 30 November or as per the nominated Payment Plan Agreement 
dates. 
 
School fees are billed annually at the beginning of the school year or pro rata when the child commences. Fee 
statement accounts will be forwarded to all families each term.  
 
Payment options include: 

• BPAY 

• QKR 

• EFT 

• Cash  

• EFTPOS/Credit Card (Amex is not accepted) 
 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES 
Camps, sleepovers, other sporting activities, senior jumpers, extracurricular events, and celebrations. 
Invoices and payment options will be advised.  
 
PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT FORMS 
All families must complete a new payment plan agreement form on an annual basis. These forms must be completed 
and returned to the school office by 4 Dec 2024. 
 
Please indicate the preferred payment frequency and payment method when setting up an instalment payment 
plan. 
 
For all fee information, please access the school website.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 1 Child 2 Children 3 or more Children  

Full Tuition Fees $2,555.00 $4,472.00 $6,005.00 

Lower Income Tuition Fees $1,533.00 $2,683.00 $3,603.00 



 

   
 

PAYMENT AMOUNTS  

 

Full Fee 2025 

 Weekly 
(44 Weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 Fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 Months) 

Termly 
(4 Terms) 

1 Child $58.07 $116.14 $255.50 $638.75 

2 Children  $101.64 $203.28 $447.20 $1,118.00 

3 or more 
Children 

$136.48 $272.96 $600.50 $1,501.25 

 

 

Lower Income Fee 2025 

 Weekly 
(44 Weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 Fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 Months) 

Termly 
(4 Terms) 

1 Child $34.84 $69.69 $153.30 $383.25 

2 Children  $60.98 $121.96 $268.30 $670.75 

3 or more 
Children 

$81.89 $163.78 $360.30 $900.75 

 
Please Note: Repayments are based on current year fees. 
 
If you need assistance meeting payments, calculating payment or have any questions, please contact Pauline 
Tirimacco, Business Manager on 08 8178 7700 ptirimacco@whitefriars.catholic.edu.au 
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LOWER INCOME FEE 
The lower income fee is applied when a family receives school card approval. 
 
SCHOOL CARD PROCESS 
The Government of South Australia offers assistance for families via the School Card Scheme. Families on low 
incomes are encouraged to apply for government assistance under the School Card Scheme.  
 
Applications are available from the school Office or online at https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education­and-
learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/ school-card-scheme.  
 
Families eligible and approved for School Card will automatically be required to pay the Lower Income Tuition Fee.  
 
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP  
If you are concerned about your ability to pay schools fees, we strongly encourage you to have a discussion with us. 
We believe a family’s financial circumstances should not be a barrier to a student accessing a Catholic education. 
 
Where families are suffering financial hardship, we encouraged you to complete the Financial Questionnaire 
available from the Business Manager, for a warranted reduction in tuition fees.  
 
Any applications for tuition fee assistance are treated as confidential. Non-payment of reduced tuition  
fees are treated as an overdue account.  
 
Families are granted a reduction of tuition fees for the current year only. New applications will be required in future 
years.  
 
Families are encouraged to make an appointment to meet with the Principal and/or Business Manager if they have 
difficulty in paying fees so that the necessary steps for fee reduction application can be discussed. 
 
In the spirit of the Josephite tradition, we are committed to ensuring that no child is denied an education due to 
financial hardship. We will work together, with compassion and understanding, to support families in need and 
uphold the values of care and inclusion that are central to our community.  
 
OVERDUE ACCOUNTS 
Whitefriars Catholic School openly encourages regular communication between all parties. In the event that families 
are unable to pay regular school fees prior to the due date, families must make contact with the Business Manager.  
 
Overdue statements will be forwarded during the year with reminder notices. 
 
WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENT 
One full term’s notice of your intention to withdraw a student from the school is required in writing, to the Principal. 
Where this is not adhered to, the school reserves the right to charge a full term’s school fees. Extraordinary 
circumstances will be considered. 
 
UNIFORMS 
Whitefriars Uniforms items are supplied by LOWES and all garment items can be purchased directly from  
LOWES Westfield West Lakes - Shop 238A/111 W Lakes Blvd, West Lakes SA 5021 


